

No. on Map Deposited at the Offices of the Local Authority	Ha) Townland	Electoral Division	Description	Owners or Reputed Owners	Lessees or Reputed Lessees	Occupiers	
111a 0.61 ²	2 Raheenapisha	Grange	Public Road	Terry Brophy	_	Kilkenny County Council	
111b 3.079	3 Raheenapisha	Grange	Agricultural Land	Terry Brophy	—	Terry Brophy	Kil
112a 0.012	7 Raheenapisha	Grange	Public Road	Claire Kerwick & Declan, Michael & Anthony Maher	_	Kilkenny County Council	
112b 0.001	2 Raheenapisha	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Claire Kerwick & Declan, Michael & Anthony Maher	_	Claire Kerwick & Declan, Michael & Anthony Maher	Pr
112T 0.009	2 Raheenapisha	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Claire Kerwick & Declan, Michael & Anthony Maher	_	Claire Kerwick & Declan, Michael & Anthony Maher	Th
13a 0.018	3 Goslingstown	Grange	Public Road	Tim & Caitriona Butler		Kilkenny County Council	
114a 0.023	1 Goslingstown	Grange	Public Road	Jim Butler	_	Kilkenny County Council	
115a 0.004	4 Parkmore	Grange	Agricultural Land	Fintan William Fennelly	_	Fintan William Fennelly	
15b 0.027	9 Parkmore	Grange	Public Road	Fintan William Fennelly	_	Kilkenny County Council	
16a 0.076	5 Derdimus	Grange	Public Road	Gerard & Elizabeth Tyrrell	_	Kilkenny County Council	
117a 0.186	1 Goslingstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Richard Dalton	_	Richard Dalton	
117b 0.360	7 Goslingstown	Grange	Public Road	Richard Dalton	_	Kilkenny County Council	
1 7 71 0.003	3 Goslingstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Richard Dalton	_	Richard Dalton	
17c 0.003	6 Goslingstown	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Richard Dalton	Edwina Grace & Ken Maguire	Edwina Grace & Ken Maguire	
17T2 0.006	2 Goslingstown	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Richard Dalton	Edwina Grace & Ken Maguire	Edwina Grace & Ken Maguire	
17T3 0.000	8 Goslingstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Richard Dalton	_	Richard Dalton	
17d 0.048	5 Goslingstown	Grange	Agricultural Land	Richard Dalton	_	Richard Dalton	
17e 0.124	6 Goslingstown	Grange	Public Road	Richard Dalton	_	Kilkenny County Council	
18a 0.114	5 Derdimus	Grange	Public Road	Trustees of Kilkenny City Football Club	_	Kilkenny County Council	
19a 0.006	9 Goslingstown	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Gerald & Margaret Stewart	—	Gerald & Margaret Stewart	
19b 0.045	5 Goslingstown	Grange	Public Road	Gerald & Margaret Stewart	—	Kilkenny County Council	
1 19 T 0.006	1 Goslingstown	Grange	Land from Dwelling	Gerald & Margaret Stewart	_	Gerald & Margaret Stewart	
20a 0.022	D Derdimus	Grange	Public Road	Gerard & Maura Gaule	_	Kilkenny County Council	
121a 0.046	D Derdimus	Grange	Public Road	Gerard & Maureen Massey	—	Kilkenny County Council	
106b 0.024	O Goslingstown	Grange	Public Road	Kilkenny County Council	_	Kilkenny County Council	

and 4A	A-4A, for a	distance of	262m.							
				Client <i>KILKENNY COUNTY COUNTY COUNTY HALL</i> <i>JOHN STREET</i> <i>KILKENNY</i>	[Design <i>TRAMORE HOUSE REGIONAL DESIGN TRAMORE CO. WATERFORD</i>	OFFICE	Approved Checked Drawn by Scale:	G.Jo by: C.Er
	Drawn by	Checked by	Approved by	Tel: (056) 7794000	Fax: (056)	7794004	Tel: (051) 390130 E-mail: natroads®	Fax: (051) 390699 thrdo.com	Date:	August 2